ILLUSTRATED PARTS
BREAKDOWN FOR:

SHK2 ENGINE

FOR MINI MINI & JC5A

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

' _ MOTORCYCLE COMPANY

1535 West Rosecrans Avenue, Gardena, Cdlif. 90249 -

PART NO.PB-116 -
R




SPECIFICATIONS

This engine is used in the MM-5A, M-5A and JC-5A and
with slight modification in the JC-5A2 and JT-5AZ.

These models have forward kickstart. (1974-75)

ENGINE--Model S5K2 (Morini)

YDPBsim:msmymsmime®nsy D T ST T Single cylinder, two stroke

Bore § Stroke...... ..ttty 38mm x 4Z2mm

Displacement......vvoveneeananrennns caae. 47.6cCcC

Compression Ratio.....ovieiveenineannn. 6.5:1

Brake Horse Power Brpm........oeenuuunses 2.5hp & 5000 rpm

Corburetiom mwemwsmsm so v v w598 0% GE BB W84 Dell'Orto - 14.12mm

Lomd b Omte s wsms s o 58 5 9 55 509 w0s 5o w0 v 4 iwEsen Flywheel magneto, 18W-6V

Starting System.....eceeee 8 okl ekl B8 B 6 % +.«.. Kick Starting

Transmission. . e e rereroeeonnaeesonsnns Single Speed

O I o o o S Automatic centrifugal force in
oilbath (1/2" x 3/16"})

Transmission 0il Capacity..... seawswnasnsw 10 oOunces

Gear RatloS:sswswswem we os v om weiwsmenemsw 113:4067

Comntershaftt Sprotketessssnssvininininis 11 Tooth

Engine Weilght.suwowiwsm e o visevavswensw 18 pounds



Page 2



Fig. &

S5KZ ENGINF ASSFMBLY

80602000

Part Units/ | i_st
Iff:f:)ex Riumibar Assy Description Cost price
1 |58-26-5048 1 R/F center case
2 |58-26-5013 1 L/H center case (for Bosch)
or 26-5053
2 |58-26-5012 i L/H center case (for Dansi)
3 |58-16-4021 i Gasket, center case
4 (58-16-7004 2 Sleeve
5 |58-20-1169 2 Screw, 6x40mm
& [58-29-1170 4 Screw, 6x45mm
7 158-28-1171 4 Screw, 6x50mm
8 158-29-1172 2 Screw, 6x5Hmm
9 158-12-4049 1 Clutch cover
or 12-4054
10 |58-16-4085 1 Gasket, clutch cover
11 |58-12-7004 1 Magneto cover, plastic
or 12-7018 " ", metal
12 |58-16-3018 2 Clip
or 20-1061
13 |58-16-3017 1 Grommet
14 |58-23-7006 1 Cover Plastic
15 [58<1.2=-200F 1 Cylinder with 38mm bore
16 [58-16-4001 1 Gasket, base
17 [58-27-5006 1 Head
18 |58-16-4018 1 Gasket, head
19 58-23-5002 4 Stud, cvlinder
20 |58-13-1001 4 6mm Nut
21 §58-25-4001 4 6mm flat washer
22 (58-25-1001 4 Intake manifold
23 58-16-4005 1 Gasket, intake
25 |58-29-4088 o Bolt, 6x20mm
or 29-4086
26 |58-25-4017 2 Flat washer, 6mm
27 |58-27-3007 1 0il plug
Z8 58-16-4026 1 Gasket, 0il plug
29 |58-29-4132 1 0il drain plug, 8x10mm
30 158-16-4008 1 Gasket, drain plug
31 {58-10-0033 1 Crankshaft assembly (for Bosch)
31 [58-10-0031 il Crankshaft assembly (for Pansi)
32 |58-11-0004 1 Rod '
33 |58-11-500% I Top rod bushing
34 |58-26-8001 X Piston pin 12x31.5
343 (58-10-4001 Z Clip, piston pin
35 |58-23-0101 1 Piston kit std. 38mm
58-23-0102/2| 1 Piston Kit, 38.Zmm
58-23-0102/4| 1 Piston kit, 38.4mm
58-23-0102/6} 1 Piston kit, 38.6mm
58-23-0102/8} 1 Piston kit, 38.8mm
58-23-0102/0} 1 Piston kit, 39.0mm
36 158-26-1001 2 Ring set, std. 38mm
58-26-1002/2} 2 Ring set, 38.2mm
58-26-1002/4} 2 Ring Set, 38.4mm i
58-26-1002/6| 2 Ring set, 38.6mm
58-26-1002/8} 2 Ring set, 38.8mm
{ 58-26-1002/0] 2 Ring set, 39.0mm
Page 3







S5KZ ENGINE ASSEMBLY

Fig. & y fist
IRId;x NE:lt)er Lja:[:;/ Description Cost price
37 | 58-1z-60601 2 Rearing, crankshaft 17x40x12mm

38 | 58-10-6001 2 Seal, crankshaft 17x35x8mm

39 (58-12-7025 1 Key (for Bosch)

39 | 58-12-7005 1 Key (for Dansi)

40 | 58-13-3007 1 Nut, 8mm (Dansi)

40 | 58-13-3002 1 Nut, 8mm (Bosch)

41 | 58-27-0011 1 Clutch hub § primary gear set, 15/52T

41 | 58-20-0011 1 Clutch hub assembly

42 | 58-20-6002 1 Clutch hub center

43 | 58-12-7020 1 Clutch shoe

44 |58-20-1017 2 Spring, clutch shoe 58-20-1017/1= H.D. spking

45 58-12-7021 2 Master link

46 [58-25-7002 2 Pin, 3x13.8m

47 | 58-11-5009 4 Bushing

48 | 58-10-1052 1 Shaft, kick start

49 | 58-18-4019 1 Gear, kick start ratchet,pyramid cut (use [18-4Q11 for
50 |58-20-1052 1 Spring strajight {cut)
51 | 58-19-0006 1 Kick start lever (lever shaft is attached to lower
52 158-23-1039 1 Stop bolt splined wounting block with {std.
53 (58-16-3015 1 Grommet roll pins: 1/8x7/16 & 3//16x1/16)
54 | 58-25-4023 1 Washer

55 |58-16-3012 1 Rubber, kick start lever

56 58-29-4113 1 Bolt, 7xZ0mm

57 |58-20-1053 1 Spring, kick start lever

58 |58-18-1066 1 Gear, kick start 52T (str.cut,one side)

58 {58-18-1081 1 Gear, kick start 52T(late,pyramid cut)

59 [58-18-1065 1 | Gear, kick, 10T

60 |58-10-7003 1 "0" ring
61 |58-25-4034 1 Shim, 8,5x24x2Zm

62 |58-10-1051 1 Counter shaft

63 [58-12-6002 2 Bearing 15x35x11mm

64 |58-10-6008 1 Seal 15x24x5mm

64 58-10-6003 1 Seal 15x24x7mm

65 158-23-250811 |1 Counter sprocket, 11T, 415 chain 23-250810=L0T

66 158-25-4002 1 Flat washer 23-250812=12T

67 158-13-1002 1 Nut

68 | 58-25-4005 2 Shim, 15mm

69 |58-25-4018 1 Shim, 10mm

70 58-13-1003 1 Nut

71  |58-25-4007 1 Shim

72 |58-10-5005 1 Snap ring, l6mm

73 | 58-29-0026 1 Magneto assembly (Bosch)

or 660212005015
73  |58-29-0006 1 Magneto assembly (Dansi)
or 86-MDL111
Page &

80602000




R

6
Page




S5KZ ENGINE ASSEMRLY

::ig'& Part Units/ o list
;‘:f" Number Assy Description Cost price
74 | 58-29-6015 2 Screw, 4 x 8mm
or 29-6021
75 | 58-12-7003 1 Spark plug NCGK-B7HS (std)
76 | 58-22-7001 i Spark plug cap
or 23-7020
77 1 58-16-2001 0 Exhaust pipe nut
78 | 58-16-4010 1 Gasket, exhaust
5&-S5K2/SET 1 Gasket set, complete
80 |58-12-0012 1 Complete carhburetor (SHA 14.12)
or 12-0048
79 {58-10-8503 1 Collar, plastic
PARTS FOR 1972 & EARLY 1973 MM-SA ENGINE
22 | 58-25-1015 1 Intake manifold
15 {58-12-2018 1 Cylinder (MM-5A, early) 38.0 bore
23 | 58-13-6016 1 Gasket, intake
80 |[58-12-0051 1 Complete carburetor (SHA 14.9)
PARTS FOR JC-5A WITH 39MM BORE § 'DIKES"
PISTON
15 | 58-12-2038 1 Cylinder, with 39mm bore
17 | 58-27-5013 1 Head, for 39mm bore
18 | 58-16-4004 1 Head gasket
PARTS FOR "TURBO" ENGINE, 39MM BORE
(qC~SA2 and JT-5A2)
15 58-12-2002 1 Cylinder, 39mm bore
17 58-27~-5002 1 Head
19 58-23~5001 4 Stud, Cylinder Head
20 58-12-7122 4 Nut, Cylinder Head Stud
77 58-16-2002 1 Ring Nut, Exhaust Pipe
23 58-16~4011 1 Gasket, Manifold
78 58-16-~4012 1 Gasket, Exhaust
80 58-12-0068 1 Complete carburetors (SHB 19/19D Jet#74)
58-20-1069 1 Spring, Cover
58-29-1082 1 Screw, Cover Spring, 3x10
58-13-1010 1 Nut, Cover spring screw, 3mm

80602000 Page




Page 8



S5K2 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

Fig, & ; fist
| [ - con | i
35 |58-23-0107 1 Piston kit, 39mm bore (std)
35 158-23-0108 1 Piston kit, oversize 39.2
35 |58-23-0108 1 Piston kit, oversize 39.4
35 158-23-0108 1 Piston kit, oversize 39.6
35 |58-23-0108 1 Piston kit, oversize 39.8
35 158-23-0108 1 Piston kit, oversize 40.0
36 158-26-1003 1 Piston ring (top, dikes) 39mm
36 |58-26-1005 1 Piston ring (bottom, flat) 39mm
58-26-1004/2 Piston ring (top dikes) 39.2
58-26-1004/4 Piston ring (top dikes) 39.4
58-26-1004/6 Piston ring (top dikes) 39.6
58-26-1004/8 Piston ring {(top dikes) 39.8
58-26-1006/2 Piston ring (bottom flat) 39.2
58-26-1006/4 Piston ring (bottom flat) 39.4
58-26-1006/6 Piston ring (bottom flat) 39.6
58-26-1006/8 Piston ring (bottom flat) 39.8
43 |[58-12-7096 2 H.D. clutch shoe
INDIAN WARRIOR KIT FOR MM-bA & JC-5A
54 -MM5A/KIT 1 Complete hop-up kit,with cylinder, H.
C. head, 38.8 piston, 14.14 carbureton,
intake manifolid, air cleaner, head
pipe, gaskets and hardware
(See SVB-114/1 for inst.)
]

80602000 Page




Page 10



S5KZ ENGINE ASSEMRLY

ot Part Lo c e
N Number Assy 0st price
CARBURETOR PARTS, COMPLETE CARBURETOR
JC-5A AND MMBA=SHA 14.2
MM-5A=S5HA 14.9 (FOR 1970, 71 & 72 ONLY
1 | 51103008 1 | Cable adjuster
7 51103043 1 Nut ‘
3 51103066 2 Screw
4 51103108 1 Top
5 51103067 1 Spring
6 51103109 1 Gasket
7 51103127 1 Nut
B 51103079 1 Screw
9 51103069 1 Gasket
10 51103104 1 Gas Inlet
11 51103107 1 Gas filter
12 51103120 1 Gasket
1.3 51103103 1 Spring
14 51103112 1 Choke 1lever
15 51103100 1 Screw
16 51103115 1 Float
17 51103089 1 Pin
18 51103114 1 Air cleaner
19 51103072 2 Screw
20 | 51103123 1 | Spring
21 51103113 1 Pin
22 51103110 1 Lever
23 51103106 1 Slide
24 51103117 i Bushing
25 | 51103073 1 | Spring
26 51103128 1 Bolt
27 51103118 1 Screw
28 51103062 1 Needle
29 51102013 1 Jet #50
30 | 51103116 1 "0" ring
31 51103105 1 Float bowl
80 58-12-0012 1 Complete carburetor (SHA 14.12)
or 12-0048
80 58-12-~0051 1 Complete carburetor (SHA 14.9)
80602000 Page 11




Page 12



S5KZ ENGINE ASSEMBLY

list

Fig. & ;

lr&ciex NE::ttyer L;J;;;t:/ Description Cost price
BOSCH MAGNETO

i 660212005015} 1 | Magneto assembly complete

or 58-29-002¢

Z 6612152530871 1 Flywheel

3 662207031180] 1 Stator plate assembly

4 662200191007| 1 Stator plate

5 662207013004 1 Points

6 661237330035] 1 Condenser

7 661214210280] 1 Lighting coil

8 662204211071} 1 Primary and high tension coil
DANST MAGNETO

1 86-MDL111 i Magneto assembly complete

or 58-29-000¢

2 86-MDL111/1 1 Flywheel

3 86-MDLL111/2B] 1 Stator plate assembly

4 86-MDL111/2 1 Stator plate

5 |86-MDL111/6 1 Points

6 86-MDL111/10 | 1 Condenser

7 86-MDL111/4 1 Lighting coil

8 86-MDL111/18 | 1 Primary and high tension coil

9 86-MDL111/5 1 Felt

80602000

Page

13




3 B . ‘l‘ ‘\
o°‘°




